DU / DY RANGE OF
MOULDED CASE CIRCUIT BREAKERS
A Journey of Continuous Upgradation
OVERVIEW	 1
SALIENT FEATURES	 2
TECHNICAL DETAILS	 3
STANDARDS & APPROVALS	 4
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 	 6

Technical Specifications
Technical Parameters Specifications
Type Designation DY125U DY250U1
No. of Poles 2/3/4 3/4
Rated Current I, (A) 16,20,25,32,40, 50,63,80, 100,125 160, 200, 250
Impulse Withstand Voltage Uimp(kV) 8 8
Rated Operational Voltage Ue(VAC) 415 415
Rated Insulation Voltage Ui(VAC) 800 800
Operational Frequency (Hz) 50 / 60 50 / 60
Utilisation Category A A
Reference Temperature 40OC 40OC
Operating Temperature -5OC to + 55OC -5OC to + 55OC
Standard IS/IEC 60947-2, IEC 60947-2 &
EN 60947-2
IS/IEC 60947-2, IEC 60947-2 &
EN 60947-2
ICU(kV)
240 V AC 25 20
415 V AC 10 10
250 V DC# 10 10
Rated Service S. C. Breaking Capacity (ICS) 100% of ICU 100% of ICU
Mechanical Life No. of operations 30000 10000
Electrical Life No. of operations 8000$ 1000$
IP Protection (from front side) IP40 IP40
Pollution Degree Ill Ill
Type of Release Thermal - Magnetic
Thermal Fixed Fixed
Magnetic Fixed (10In)* Fixed (9In)
Therminal Capacity (without Spreads)
Cables with Lug (mm2) 50 120
Link (mm) ≤17 ≤ 26
Overall Dimensions
Width (3/4 Pole) (mm) 75/100 105/140
Height (mm) 130 165
Depth (mm) 60 60
Weight (2/3/4 Pole) (kg) 0.60 / 0.67 / 0.92 1.4 / 1.8
Note:	 2 Pole in 3 Pole frame size for DY125U
	 $ 5000 for 125 A
	 * 320A for 16A, 20A, 25A
	 # Any 2 poles can be used. One for ”+” polarity & other for ”-” polarity. Connection Type - 3 Pole in series.
NEW
Lauritz Knudsen 7
DU Series
DU100D/DU125D
DU250C / DU250
DU100H/DU125H
DU400N
Lauritz Knudsen Lauritz Knudsen 8
Technical Parameters Specifications
Type Designation DU100D/DU125D DU100H/DU125H DU250C DU250 DU400N
No. of Poles 3/4 2/3/4 3/4 2/3/4 2/3/4
Rated Current I, (A) 20, 25, 32, 40,
50, 63, 80, 100, 125
20, 25, 32, 40,
50, 63, 80, 100, 125 160, 200, 250 320, 400
Impulse Withstand Voltage Uimp(kV) 8 8
Rated Operational Voltage Ue(V AC) 415 690
Rated Insulation Voltage Ui(V AC) 800 800
Operational Frequency (Hz) 50 / 60
Utilisation Category A
Reference Temperature 40OC
Operating Temperature -5OC to + 55OC
Standard IS/IEC 60947-2, IEC 60947-2 & EN 60947-2
Icu(kA)
240 V AC 32 65 65 65 65
415 V AC 18 30 25 36 50
250 V DC (2P in series) L/R<15 msec - 15 - 15 25
250 V DC (3P in series) L/R<15 msec 15 20 15 20 30
500 V DC (3P in series) L/R<15 msec 10 15** 10 15** 20***
Rated Service S. C. Breaking Capacity(Ics) 100% of ICU 50% of ICU
Single Stage Capacitor Rating at 415V, 50Hz